

29.07.2025
Item No.43
Ct. No.446
RP

CRA 628 of 2016

Ms. Debjani Sahu

.... For State

1. None appears for the appellant.
2. It reveals from the report of the department that administrative notice has been issued to serve upon the appellant. No compliance report in respect thereof is received as yet.
3. List the matter in the Combined Monthly List of September 2025. Department is directed to furnish compliance report regarding service of administrative notice on the appellant on the next date.

[CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.]