

11.02.2026
Item No.207(ML)
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRA 628 of 2016

In the matter of: **Ishwar Chand Agarwal.**

..... appellant.

1. On perusal of the report, it transpires that the administrative notice was duly served upon the appellant as well as the respondents.
2. None appears to represent the appellant.
3. The matter is pending since 2016. Therefore, the learned Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to appoint an advocate to represent the appellant. Let the copy of this order be send to the Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee.
4. The department is directed to submit a report on the next date of hearing.
5. The matter be listed on March 19, 2026 under the heading "Hearing".
6. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)